
 

UTTARA UNIVERSITY 

Academic Calendar for Graduate Program 

School of Business 

Summer-2021 
 

Program: MBA/EMBA 
 

Activities Date Day 

First Day of Classes 7 May, 2021 Friday 

Last Day of Add, Drop, Retake Course Enrollment, Official 

Withdrawal & Incomplete Course Enrollment* 

22 May, 2021 Saturday 

Last day of Admit Card Collection for Summer-2021 Mid-

Term Examination 

23 June, 2021 Wednesday 

Mid-Term Examination Period** 25 June – 02 July, 2021 Friday - Friday 

Classes Resume After Mid-Term Examination 09 July 2021  Friday 

Last Date of Registration for Makeup/Clash Mid-Term Exam 13 July, 2021 Tuesday 

Last day of releasing Mid-Term Results by concerned teachers 15 July, 2021 Thursday 

Course Enrollment for Continuing Students for Fall-2021  16 July – 10 August, 2021 Friday - Tuesday 

Last day of Admit Card Collection for Summer-2021 Final 

Examination 

25 August, 2021 Wednesday 

Last Day of Classes 20 August, 2021 Friday 

Semester Final Examinations Period** 27 August – 3 Sept. 2021 Friday - Friday 

Last Date of Submission of Grades of Summer-2021 to the COE 08 September, 2021 Wednesday 

Semester Break for Faculty Members 15 – 16 September, 2021 Wednesday- Thursday 

Publication of Results from COE 10 September, 2021 Friday 

Class Commencement, Fall-2021 10 September, 2021 Friday 

 

List of Holidays:   

May 13-15, 2021 Thursday - Saturday Eid-Ul-Fitr 

May 26, 2021 Wednesday Buddha Purnima 

July 20-22, 2021 Tuesday-Thursday Eid al-Adha 

August 15, 2021 Sunday National Mourning Day 

August 19, 2021 Thursday Ashura 

August 30, 2021 Monday Janmashtami 

 

*Department can adjust the date in consultation with the University authority. 

**Exam date will be determined by the School and the Department. 

Last Day for tuition Payment is 15th of each month without fine. 

The University authority reserves the right to modify the academic calendar. 

This calendar is downloadable from www.uttarauniversity.edu.bd 

 

 

 

Kazi Mahiuddin 

Registrar  

Uttara University  

http://www.uttarauniversity.edu.bd/

